RESOLUTION _375

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1960, Section 5 thereof, provides that the City of Albany may use such means of collection of charges for sewer service as maybe provided by the State of Oregon, and,

WHEREAS, said ordinance and section also provide that any delinquencies may be certified to the tax assessor of Linn County for collection in the manner and as provided by Section III of Chapter 289, Oregon Laws 1933 and 224.220 O.R.S. and,

WHEREAS, there are a number of sewer service charges that have been delinquent for one year or more; the owners of the property where said sewer charges are delinquent have been so notified and payment therefore has not been received, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Recorder of the City of Albany be and he hereby is authorized and directed to certify sewer service charges which have been delinquent for one year or more to the Assesser of Linn County for collection together with interest and penalty as provided in Sections 5 and 6 of Ordinance No. 1960, said certification to be made not later than July 15, 1956.

Adopted this 11th day of July, 1956

I, William D. Bollman, being the duly appointed and acting recorder for the City of Albany, Oregon do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 375 adopted by the Albany City Council on the 11th day of July, 1956.

City of Albany County of Linn State of Oregon

luce

Dated this 14th day of July